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ALIAS

Oak Creek Martin
Samuel Bootz

Doc Holidaily
Desert Eagle

Black Jack Ketchem
Buzzard Wawkin
Turtle Creek Murray
Blanco Perro

Dead Eye Raith
The Inn Keeper
Turquoise Queen
The Kansan
Scrappy

Ruger Kid

Ash

Scarlet Rebel

Bear Creek Dave
Diamond Jared

Red

Kay Cee Bronc Buster
KC Kage

Chicken Wing
Rochelle Chiles

Ed

Lil Chickadee

Total Shooters 25
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Sand Creek Raiders

Feb 2025 Cowboy Match

Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final
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#Name?

Stage 1

24.41
28.77
30.52
30.17
38.82
30.50
45.66
45.03
47.44
25.87
40.65
40.18
40.41
33.85
44.11
53.80
61.03
160.27
92.24
119.07
86.53
62.61
101.21
123.34
159.99

Stage 2

19.73
30.66
30.92
31.79
32.26
39.63
37.09
37.01
43.31
31.41
68.11
63.48
48.94
90.87
45.09
57.31
49.99
42.56
76.26
65.21
92.42
78.29
107.97
105.84
159.99

Stage 3

23.77
41.18
42.57
50.07
35.81
47.12
40.30
35.18
38.16
57.29
35.06
41.58
43.22
35.99
90.57
47.61
72.58
63.98
92.72
64.17
73.45
123.08
120.70
111.91
53.20

Stage 4

21.45
31.33
25.94
32.99
42.22
34.47
41.06
38.86
43.66
59.51
29.96
47.92
44.39
51.27
48.94
41.19
84.25
38.46
86.72
60.50
77.75
82.62
127.78
109.03
52.63

Shoot Date: 2/23/2025
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 )
Time
38.10 27.90 155.36
25.86 28.67 186.47
35.74 26.42 192.11
42.28 34.89 222.19
34.37 43.56 227.04
35.38 48.59 235.69
36.97 46.05 247.13
54.51 37.01 247.60
35.69 40.41 248.67
38.43 38.47 250.98
35.80 56.51 266.09
42.23 35.87 271.26
59.40 56.20 292.56
44.03 58.60 314.61
47.12 41.39 317.22
52.82 93.69 346.42
60.69 71.55 400.09
43.79 53.91 402.97
52.06 53.10 453.10
71.31 89.59 469.85
50.67 104.20 485.02
81.37 96.85 524.82
105.45 80.46 643.57
83.19 150.66 683.97
159.99 159.99 745.79



Sand Creek Raiders
Feb 2025 Cowboy Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 2/23/2025 Page 1 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Senior (60 +) 1 19.41 19.73 23.77 21.45 33.10 22.90 140.36
1 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 15
Oak Creek Martin Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24.41 19.73 23.77 21.45 38.10 27.90 155.36

49er 1 23.77 30.66 41.18 31.33 25.86 28.67 181.47
2 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Samuel Bootz Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28.77 30.66 41.18 31.33 25.86 28.67 186.47

Cowboy 1 25.52 30.92 27.57 25.94 35.74 26.42 172.11
3 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 3= 15 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 20
Doc Holidaily Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30.52 30.92 42.57 25.94 35.74 26.42 192.11

Silver Senior (65 +) 1 30.17 26.79 30.07 32.99 32.28 34.89 187.19
4 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 25
Desert Eagle Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30.17 31.79 50.07 32.99 42.28 34.89 222.19

Senior Duelist (60 +) 1 33.82 32.26 35.81 37.22 34.37 43.56 217.04
5 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 10
Black Jack Ketchem Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38.82 32.26 35.81 42.22 34.37 43.56 227.04

Elder Statesman (70 +) 1 30.50 39.63 37.12 34.47 30.38 38.59 210.69
6 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 15
Buzzard Wawkin Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30.50 39.63 47.12 34.47 35.38 48.59 235.69

Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1 35.66 37.09 40.30 41.06 36.97 46.05 237.13
7 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45.66 37.09 40.30 41.06 36.97 46.05 247.13

22 Caliber 1 40.03 32.01 35.18 38.86 34.51 37.01 217.60
8 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 4= 20 0= 0 30
Blanco Perro Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45.03 37.01 35.18 38.86 54.51 37.01 247.60




Sand Creek Raiders
Feb 2025 Cowboy Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 2/23/2025 Page 2 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Wrangler (36 +) 1 37.44 43.31 38.16 43.66 30.69 40.41 233.67
9 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 15
Dead Eye Raith Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47.44 43.31 38.16 43.66 35.69 40.41 248.67

Silver Senior (65 +) 2 25.87 31.41 37.29 4451 28.43 38.47 205.98
10 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 25
The Inn Keeper Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25.87 3141 57.29 59.51 38.43 38.47 250.98

Ladies Wrangler (36 +) 1 40.65 48.11 35.06 29.96 30.80 41.51 226.09
11 Misses: 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 20
Turquoise Queen Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40.65 68.11 35.06 29.96 35.80 56.51 266.09

Wrangler (36 +) 2 35.18 38.48 36.58 42.92 37.23 35.87 226.26
12 Misses: 1= 5 3= 15 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 35
The Kansan Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40.18 63.48 41.58 47.92 42.23 35.87 271.26

49er 2 40.41 43.94 43.22 39.39 39.40 46.20 252.56
13 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 4= 20 2= 10 40
Scrappy Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40.41 48.94 43.22 44.39 59.40 56.20 292.56

Cowboy 2 28.85 55.87 35.99 46.27 29.03 38.60 234.61
14 Misses: 1= 5 7= 35 0= 0 1= 5 3= 15 2= 10 70
Ruger Kid Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33.85 90.87 35.99 51.27 44.03 58.60 314.61

22 Caliber 2 44.11 40.09 90.57 48.94 47.12 41.39 312.22
15 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Ash Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44.11 45.09 90.57 48.94 47.12 41.39 317.22

Ladies Silver Senior (65 +) 1 48.80 42.31 37.61 41.19 42.82 63.69 276.42
16 Misses: 1= 5 3= 15 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 4= 20 60
Scarlet Rebel Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53.80 57.31 47.61 41.19 52.82 93.69 346.42




Sand Creek Raiders
Feb 2025 Cowboy Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match
#Name? #Name? 2/23/2025 Page 3 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final
Elder Statesman (70 +) 2 51.03 49.99 62.58 54.25 50.69 56.55 325.09
17 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 2= 10 2= 10 3= 15 55
Bear Creek Dave Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61.03 49.99 72.58 84.25 60.69 71.55 400.09
Cowboy 3  115.27 32.56 53.98 38.46 33.79 38.91 312.97
18 Misses: 9= 45 2= 10 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 3= 15 90
Diamond Jared Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
160.27 42.56 63.98 38.46 43.79 53.91 402.97
22 Caliber 3 67.24 56.26 57.72 86.72 47.06 53.10 368.10
19 Misses: 3= 15 4= 20 5= 25 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 65
Red Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
92.24 76.26 92.72 86.72 52.06 53.10 453.10
Elder Statesman (70 +) 3 79.07 60.21 64.17 60.50 56.31 64.59 384.85
20 Misses: 8= 40 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 3= 15 3= 15 75
Kay Cee Bronc Buster  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
119.07 65.21 64.17 60.50 71.31 89.59 469.85
Cowboy 4 76.53 67.42 73.45 72.75 50.67 84.20 425.02
21 Misses: 2= 10 3= 15 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 2= 10 40
KC Kage Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
86.53 92.42 73.45 77.75 50.67 104.20 485.02
Silver Senior (65 +) 3 62.61 63.29 123.08 82.62 71.37 81.85 484.82
22 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 10
Chicken Wing Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 30
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62.61 78.29 123.08 82.62 81.37 96.85 524.82
Ladies Senior (60 +) 1 81.21 92.97 90.70 97.78 70.45 65.46 498.57
23 Misses: 4= 20 3= 15 4= 20 6= 30 7= 35 3= 15 135
Rochelle Chiles Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101.21 107.97 120.70 127.78 105.45 80.46 643.57
Cowboy 5 108.34 100.84 96.91 104.03 68.19 95.66 573.97
24 Misses: 3= 15 1= 5 3= 15 1= 5 3= 15 11= 55 110
Ed Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

123.34 105.84 111.91 109.03 83.19 150.66 683.97




Sand Creek Raiders
Feb 2025 Cowboy Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match
#Name? #Name? 2/23/2025 Page 4 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final
Grand Dame (70 +) 1 159.99 159.99 43.20 37.63 159.99 159.99 720.79
25 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 15
Lil Chickadee Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
159.99 159.99 53.20 52.63 159.99 159.99 745.79
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Misses: 43 34 28 16 40 38
Penalties: 1 4 5 3 1 6
M Safety: 0 0 0 1 0 0

Average Stage Time: 53.66 51.05 51.65 49.40 46.29 52.98



Sand Creek Raiders

Feb 2025 Cowboy Match

Final Results by Category Main Match

#Name?
Category Stage 1
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time
Category: 22 Caliber
1 Blanco Perro 8 45.03
2 Ash 15 4411
3 Red 19 92.24
Category: 49er
1 Samuel Bootz 2 28.77
2 Scrappy 13 40.41
Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
1 Turtle Creek Murray 7 45.66
Category: Cowboy
1 Doc Holidaily 3 30.52
2 Ruger Kid 14 33.85
3 Diamond Jared 18 160.27
4 KC Kage 21 86.53
5 Ed 24 123.34
Category: Senior (60 +)
1 Oak Creek Martin 1 24.41
Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)
1 Buzzard Wawkin 6 30.50
2 Bear Creek Dave 17 61.03
3 Kay Cee Bronc Buster 20 119.07
Category: Senior Duelist (60 +)
1 Black Jack Ketchem 5 38.82
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)
1 Desert Eagle 4 30.17
2 The Inn Keeper 10 25.87
3 Chicken Wing 22 62.61
Category: Wrangler (36 +)
1 Dead Eye Raith 9 47.44
2 The Kansan 12 40.18
Category: Grand Dame (70 +)
1 Lil Chickadee 25 159.99
Category: Ladies Senior (60 +)
1 Rochelle Chiles 23 101.21
Category: Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)
1 Scarlet Rebel 16 53.80
Category: Ladies Wrangler (36 +)
1 Turquoise Queen 11 40.65

Total Shooters 25

Page 1

Stage 2
Time

37.01
45.09
76.26

30.66
48.94

37.09

30.92
90.87
42.56
92.42
105.84

19.73

39.63
49.99
65.21

32.26

31.79
31.41
78.29

43.31
63.48

159.99

107.97

57.31

68.11

Stage 3
Time

35.18
90.57
92.72

41.18
43.22

40.30

42.57
35.99
63.98
73.45
111.91

23.77

47.12
72.58
64.17

35.81

50.07
57.29
123.08

38.16
41.58

53.20

120.70

47.61

35.06

Stage 4
Time

38.86
48.94
86.72

31.33
44.39

41.06

25.94
51.27
38.46
77.75
109.03

21.45

34.47
84.25
60.50

42.22

32.99
59.51
82.62

43.66
47.92

52.63

127.78

41.19

29.96

Stage 5
Time

5451
47.12
52.06

25.86
59.40

36.97

35.74
44.03
43.79
50.67
83.19

38.10

35.38
60.69
71.31

34.37

42.28
38.43
81.37

35.69
42.23

159.99

105.45

52.82

35.80

Stage 6
Timek

37.01
41.39
53.10

28.67
56.20

46.05

26.42
58.60
53.91
104.20
150.66

27.90

48.59
71.55
89.59

43.56

34.89
38.47
96.85

40.41
35.87

159.99

80.46

93.69

56.51

2/23/2025 Page 1 of 1

Totals
Time

247.60
317.22
453.10

186.47
292.56

247.13

192.11
314.61
402.97
485.02
683.97

155.36

235.69
400.09
469.85

227.04

222.19
250.98
524.82

248.67
271.26

745.79

643.57

346.42

266.09



Sand Creek Raiders
Feb 2025 Cowboy Match
Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

#Name? #Name?
Stage Place Staage Number: 1
1 Oak Creek Martin 24.41
2 The Inn Keeper 25.87
3 Samuel Bootz 28.77
4 Desert Eagle 30.17
5 Buzzard Wawkin 30.50
Stage Place Staage Number: 2
1 Oak Creek Martin 19.73
2 Samuel Bootz 30.66
3 Doc Holidaily 30.92
4 The Inn Keeper 31.41
5 Desert Eagle 31.79
Stage Place Stage Number: 3
1 Oak Creek Martin 23.77
2 Turquoise Queen 35.06
3 Blanco Perro 35.18
4 Black Jack Ketchem 35.81
5 Ruger Kid 35.99
Stage Place Staage Number: 4
1 Oak Creek Martin 21.45
2 Doc Holidaily 25.94
3 Turquoise Queen 29.96
4 Samuel Bootz 31.33
5 Desert Eagle 32.99
Stage Place Staage Number: 5
1 Samuel Bootz 25.86
2 Black Jack Ketchem 34.37
3 Buzzard Wawkin 35.38
4 Dead Eye Raith 35.69
5 Doc Holidaily 35.74
Stage Place Stage Number: 6
1 Doc Holidaily 26.42
2 Oak Creek Martin 27.90
3 Samuel Bootz 28.67
4 Desert Eagle 34.89

5 The Kansan 35.87



STAGE ONE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the center table
Shotgun: Staged on any table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at any table with hands on holstered pistols. Weapons may be fired
in any order. Indicate ready by saying, “THIS SEEMS FAMILIAR.”

At the signal, engage the targets in front of you as described below.

From the left table: Engage 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds.
From the center table:

Rifle: Sweep the 6 targets with 10 rounds in a 1-2-2-2-2-1 pattern.

Pistol: Sweep the 6 targets with 10 rounds in a 1-2-2-2-2-1 pattern.

From the right table: Engage 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds.



STAGE TWO

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the center table
Shotgun: Staged on any table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at any table with hands on front of belt. Weapons may be fired in
any order. Indicate ready by saying, “HEY DOC, RIFLE NOT LAST.”

At the signal, engage the targets in front of you as described below.

From the left table: Engage 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds.
From the center table: Use your rifle and pistols to engage the 6 targets with 20
rounds. Engage each target with a minimum of 3 rounds. No more than 3

consecutive rounds per target (IE, no 4 or 5 taps).

From the right table: Engage 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds.



STAGE THREE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, held at port arms
Shotgun: Staged on either table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the tree with rifle held at port arms. Indicate ready by
saying, “READY!”

At the signal, Big Boom Sweep the 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds. Move to the
center table and Big Boom Sweep the 4 pistol targets with 10 rounds. Holster.
Move to the right table and engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4
rounds.

Big Boom Sweep: Starting from either end, Single tap 1, single tap 2, triple tap 3,
triple tap 2, single tap 3, single tap 4.



STAGE FOUR

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, in hand
Shotgun: Staged on either table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the tree with rifle in hand. Indicate ready by saying,
“SAN JUAN!”

At the signal, San Juan Sweep the 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds. Move to the
center table and San Juan Sweep the 4 pistol targets with 10 rounds. Holster.
Move to the right table and engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4
rounds.

San Juan Sweep: Starting from either end,
Place 1 round on Target 1

Place 1 round on Targets 1 & 2

Place 1 round on Targets 1,2 & 3

Place 1 round on Targets 1,2,3 & 4



STAGE FIVE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the left table
Shotgun: Staged on either table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the window with both hands on the window frame.
Indicate ready by saying, “DARN MUD!”

At the signal, engage the 4 pistol targets through the window with the following
round count: 3 rounds on each top target and 2 rounds on each bottom target.
Holster. Move to the left table and engage the 4 rifle targets with the same round
count as the pistol targets. Move to the right table and engage the 4 shotgun
targets with a minimum of 4 rounds.

Note: The muzzle of each pistol must extend through the window when fired.
Targets may be shot in any order.



STAGE SIX

Add 2 skull targets
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the left table
Shotgun: Staged on either table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the window with both hands on hat brim (or head).
Indicate ready by saying, “THIS IS SOM BULL $!@!”

At the signal, Single tap sweep the 4 round pistol targets in a clockwise pattern
starting on any target. Then repeat counterclockwise (you may start on any target).
Then double tap the skull and holster. Move to the left table and engage the 4 rifle
targets and skull per the pistol instructions. Move to the right table and engage the
4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds.

Note: The muzzle of each pistol must extend through the window when fired.
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